



3220 UDDENBERG LANE, SUITE 4 GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON 98335

TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 253.851.6474 HTTP://www.miller.isar.com

STACEY A. KLINZMAN

RECEIVED APSO RECOUNTING

Via Facsimile and United States Mail

2 January 2001

Ms. Blanca Bayo Director, Division of Records & Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Network Plus, Inc. d/b/a Hale and Father, Inc. ("Network Plus"), Certificate No. 2994,

Docket No. 001209-TI

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Miller Isar, on behalf of Network Plus, further amends Network Plus's September 26, 2000 settlement offer ("Settlement Offer") to state that Network Plus will waive its objection to the administrative cancellation of its certificate in the event that Network Plus's Settlement Offer is accepted by the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") and Network Plus fails to comply with the terms of the Settlement Offer. Failure to comply with the terms of the Settlement Offer shall mean that Network Plus has failed to pay the \$100 settlement fee within ten (10) days of the Commission's acceptance of the Settlement Offer. In all other respects, the Settlement Offer remains the same.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by date stamping the enclosed copy and returning it to us in the self-addressed, postage-paid envelope enclosed for this purpose.

Questions regarding the Settlement Offer may be directed to me.

Sincerely, Miller Isar

Stacey A. Klinzman

Senior Regulatory Consultant

cc: L. Korner, Network Plus, Inc.

RALENCE A MEDI

PSC-NUMEAU OF PEOCHDS

CCO269-01